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Results

Event 1  Girls 3000 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1   838 Lawrence, Aniesha      Bellefield High       11:26.89
  2   825 Taylor, Tia            Bellefield High       12:30.21
  3   837 Waugh, Jodiann         Bellefield High       12:33.33
  4   640 Kilburn, Donniesha     Port Antionio High    14:25.08
  5   755 Martin, Nasheda        Maldon High School    14:48.02

Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   154 Thompson, Tikaanie     Albert Town High         13.58   1
  2   152 Simpson, Tevian        Albert Town High         13.93   2
  3   194 Brown, Bianca          Guy’s Hill H             13.97   1
  4   592 Johnson, Acquacia      Mushette High SC         14.16   2
  5   807 Walters, Regina        Ocho Rios High           14.21   1
  6   790 Campbell, Tonaya       Ocho Rios High           14.40   2
  7   645 Davis, Kadiesha        Port Antionio High       14.62   1
  8   696 Atkison, Tahvaughn     Roger Clarke High        14.62   2
  9   602 Gordon, Dejahnae       Mushette High SC         14.68   3
 10   136 Anderson, Shantoya     Albert Town High         14.74   3
 11   642 Nelson, Kemoy          Port Antionio High       14.93   3
 12   239 Williams, Aliesha      Horace Clarke High       14.95   1
 13   646 Bennett, Safia         Port Antionio High       15.07   2
 14   206 Lawson, Lotanecia      Guy’s Hill H             15.24   3
 15   647 Green, Asia            Port Antionio High       15.60   2
 16   240 Smith, Stephanne       Unattached               15.62   1
 17   649 Ellis, Shanica         Port Antionio High       15.90   3
 18   697 Muir, Shanalee         Roger Clarke High        16.06   3
 19   746 Bury, Ranique          Ocho Rios High           16.26   3
 20   648 Harriott, Shanica      Port Antionio High       16.35   3
 21   767 Henry, Tianna          Spot Valley High         17.26   1
 22   698 Waysome, Natalya       Roger Clarke High        17.37   1
 23   752 Hines, Everdeen        Maldon High School       17.44   2

Event 6  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   806 Tashawya, Shaw         Ocho Rios High           13.18   1
  2   823 Campbell, Anecia       Bellefield High          13.25   3
  3   832 Powell, Britneyann     Bellefield High          13.37   2
  3   149 Osbourne, Tamoy        Albert Town High         13.37   1
  5   805 Stoddart, Telice       Ocho Rios High           13.47   3
  6   235 Panton, MACKAYLA       Horace Clarke High       13.80   1
  7   200 Gordon, Naveha         Guy’s Hill H             13.84   2
  8   833 Witter, Lacian         Bellefield High          14.00   1
  9   830 Watt, Astoya           Bellefield High          14.07   2
 10   761 Donaldson, Keya        Spot Valley High         14.17   3
 11   776 Rowe, Rihanna          Spot Valley High         14.30   2
 12   772 Occonor, Alesha        Spot Valley High         14.42   2
 13   699 Brown, Shantia         Roger Clarke High        14.53   2
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 14   595 Ballentine, Jhorda     Mushette High SC         14.54   3
 15   762 Douglas, Crystal       Spot Valley High         15.84   1
 16   779 Thomas, Tashena        Spot Valley High         15.85   1
 17   773 Occonor, Lavina        Spot Valley High         16.68   3

Event 7  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   798 Hylton, Aaliyah        Ocho Rios High           12.79   1
  2   729 Stewart, Yasheka       Marcus Garvey Tech       13.18   1
  3   594 Barrett, Henriesha     Mushette High SC         13.39   1
  4   711 Brummer, Mariah        Marcus Garvey Tech       13.58   2
  5   153 Smith, Neon            Albert Town High         13.68   1
  6   826 Richards, Amishaka     Bellefield High          13.85   2
  7   827 Baily, Adiese          Bellefield High          14.01   1
  8   824 Taylor, Tamara         Bellefield High          14.11   2
  9   721 Lawrence, Tiana        Marcus Garvey Tech       14.35   2
 10   784 Brockett, Odesha       Ocho Rios High           14.75   2
 11   478 Burke, Bianca          Ocho Rios High           15.80   2
 12   640 Kilburn, Donniesha     Port Antionio High       17.64   1

Event 8  Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   703 Gruthrie, Teffany      Roger Clarke High        14.44

Event 10  Boys 100 Meter Dash UNDER 12
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   681 Kinglock, Courtney     Corinaldi AV             12.12   4
  2   158 Anderson, Christop     Corinaldi AV             12.36   3
  3   619 Smythe, Johan Roma     Atletico Union T         12.40   4
  4   182 Richards, Kamar        Corinaldi AV             12.62   4
  5   169 Gregory, Zadane        Corinaldi AV             12.65   3
  6   162 Brown, Shavaughn       Corinaldi AV             12.90   4
  7   164 Campbell, Ajani        Corinaldi AV             13.05   3
  8   176 McKenzie, Jaheim       Corinaldi AV             13.36   3
  9   160 Birch, Keandre         Corinaldi AV             14.09   3
 10   179 Palmer, Gregory        Corinaldi AV             14.34   3
 11   161 Brown, Ettory          Corinaldi AV             14.59   2
 12   159 Atkison, Tyquain       Corinaldi AV             14.74   3
 13   183 Ricketts, Davaun       Corinaldi AV             15.08   2
 14   469 Shaw, Javia            Iona Prep                15.20   4
 15   451 Christie, Nathan       Iona Prep                15.90   1
 16   466 Morris, Richjaurn      Iona Prep                16.40   1
 17   458 Hosang, Zinadene       Iona Prep                17.30   1
 18   472 Snaith, Naython        Iona Prep                17.92   1
 19   456 Grant, Rojaun          Iona Prep                19.02   1
 20   471 Smith, Tiran           Iona Prep                21.68   1
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Event 11  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   769 Lumbly, Lamar          Spot Valley High         12.27   5
  2   852 Gregory, Davani        Marcus Garvey Tech       12.30   1
  3   611 Holt, Osmond           Mushette High SC         12.36   3
  4   714 Harrilal, Hassine      Marcus Garvey Tech       12.46   1
  5   225 Garvey, Nichelas       Horace Clarke High       12.71   5
  6   207 McDonald, Chavez       Guy’s Hill H             12.74   5
  7   223 Buddho, Ashawn         Horace Clarke High       12.81   1
  8   774 Reid, Ovane            Spot Valley High         12.91   3
  9   140 Fisher, Omario         Albert Town High         12.91   2
 10   713 Hardy, Damion          Marcus Garvey Tech       13.00   5
 11   195 Brown, Bradtony        Guy’s Hill H             13.04   4
 12   733 Watson, Demarie        Marcus Garvey Tech       13.07   2
 13   728 Robinson, Devaughn     Marcus Garvey Tech       13.11   3
 14   137 Cunnningham, Rojau     Albert Town High         13.13   1
 15   705 Atkinson, Dewayne      Marcus Garvey Tech       13.14   2
 16   231 Lawes, Demario         Horace Clarke High       13.23   2
 17   731 Walters, Kevaughn      Marcus Garvey Tech       13.44   4
 18   745 Berry, Bejamine        Ocho Rios High           13.54   2
 19   661 Simpson, Dante         Port Antionio High       13.54   3
 20   479 Peat, Abijah           Ocho Rios High           13.61   3
 21   682 Fisher, Rasheed        McGrath High             13.63   1
 22   809 Wilson, Rahiem         Ocho Rios High           13.71   4
 23   706 Barnett, Shamar        Marcus Garvey Tech       13.90   5
 24   659 Nelson, Sadiki         Port Antionio High       13.94   5
 25   657 Esco, Davis            Port Antionio High       14.00   2
 26   237 Smith, Kerron          Horace Clarke High       14.20   3
 27   771 Noble, Ajani           Spot Valley High         15.18   4
 28   775 Rickman, Kacy          Spot Valley High         15.45   2
 29   780 Townsend, Jemone       Spot Valley High         15.59   3
 30   815 Palmer, Norral         Merlene Ottey High       15.98   4
 31   658 Lewis, Kaleel          Port Antionio High       16.19   1
 32   763 Graham, Alex           Spot Valley High         17.02   5
 33   777 Singh, Kyle            Spot Valley High         17.77   1

Event 12  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   799 Hyman, Tevin           Ocho Rios High           11.67   1
  2   785 Brown, Amarie          Ocho Rios High           11.91   3
  3   232 McIntosh, Romario      Horace Clarke High       12.23   1
  4   607 Freckleton, Dwayne     Mushette High SC         12.31   1
  5   236 Plunkett, Teneil       Horace Clarke High       12.37   3
  6   226 Grant, Christopher     Horace Clarke High       12.41   3
  7   793 Elliot, Domonique      Ocho Rios High           12.42   2
  8   672 Facey, Malieka         McGrath High             12.45   1
  9   768 Killings, Christop     Spot Valley High         12.54   1
  9   234 Mullings, Paul         Horace Clarke High       12.54   2
 11   687 Blackwood, Zaniel      Roger Clarke High        12.55   2
 12   621 Barnes, Rajay          Tacky High               12.58   1
 13   840 Scott, Joseph          Bellefield High          12.62   3
 14   722 Livermore, Chadric     Marcus Garvey Tech       12.63   2
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 15   669 Taylor, Ricardo        Tacky High               12.66   2
 16   217 Tucker, Omar           Guy’s Hill H             12.74   3
 17   765 Grant, Ian             Spot Valley High         12.78   3
 18   197 Davis, Henry           Guy’s Hill H             12.98   2
 19   734 Weir, Ackleish         Marcus Garvey Tech       13.14   3
 20   782 Wilson, Dononan        Spot Valley High         13.38   2
 21   707 Benjamin, Orette       Marcus Garvey Tech       13.50   1
 22   725 McPherson, Ronaldo     Marcus Garvey Tech       13.50   3

Event 13  Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   812 Blake, Ackem           Merlene Ottey High       11.09   2
  2   605 Forbes, Roshane        Mushette High SC         11.49   2
  3   695 Dawes, Norton          Roger Clarke High        11.54   2
  4   808 Williamson, Tyree      Ocho Rios High           11.61   2
  5   147 Mead, Raheem           Albert Town High         11.93   2
  6   606 Brammer, Vijay         Mushette High SC         12.04   1
  7   233 McNeish, Rajay         Horace Clarke High       12.13   1
  8   667 Williams, Worrick      Tacky High               12.17   1
  9   670 Simpson, Dwayne        Tacky High               12.23   2
 10   788 Brown, Maurice         Ocho Rios High           12.24   1
 11   613 Morgan, George         Mushette High SC         12.38   1
 12   854 Anderson, Maurice      Marcus Garvey Tech       12.58   1
 13   671 Campbell, Rowmain      McGrath High             12.66   1
 14   736 Wright, Otani          Marcus Garvey Tech       12.85   2
 15   709 Brown, Ian             Marcus Garvey Tech       13.08   2
 16   693 Pawkins, Romaine       Roger Clarke High        13.18   1

Event 14  Men 100 Meter Dash OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   850 thomas, curtis         Unattached               11.72
  2   863 Hanson, Occain         Unattached               11.91
  3   620 Henry, Horace          Atletico Union T         12.23
  4   759 Abutt, Garth           Spot Valley High         12.45
  5   628 Mckay, Renick          Moneague College         12.94

Event 16  Girls 800 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   822 Green, Adeneke         Bellefield High        2:43.27
  2   153 Smith, Neon            Albert Town High       2:43.67
  3   831 Henry, Rennika         Bellefield High        2:50.55
  4   662 Bryan, Katelyn         Tacky High             2:56.97
  5   601 Green, Junice          Mushette High SC       3:00.43
  6   150 Roache, Danelia        Albert Town High       3:00.68
  7   755 Martin, Nasheda        Maldon High School     3:03.87
  8   156 Riley, Riyanna         Albert Town High       3:10.83
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Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   838 Lawrence, Aniesha      Bellefield High        2:36.64
  2   825 Taylor, Tia            Bellefield High        2:44.34
  3   837 Waugh, Jodiann         Bellefield High        2:54.21
  4   664 Gayle, Nesalee         Tacky High             2:54.83

Event 18  Girls 800 Meter Run CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   849 Campbell, Tavarie      Merlene Ottey High     2:30.23
  2   591 Sashell, Walters       Mushette High SC       2:42.29
  3   663 Coward, Shauna         Tacky High             3:17.11
  4   703 Gruthrie, Teffany      Roger Clarke High      3:37.32

Event 20  Boys 800 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   846 Lawrence, Davian       Bellefield High        2:25.39
  2   813 Blair, Adijah          Merlene Ottey High     2:26.30
  3   193 Boyd, Boyan            Guy’s Hill H           2:27.29
  4   660 Montique, Kakero       Port Antionio High     2:27.47
  5   451 Christie, Nathan       Iona Prep              2:41.64
  6   142 Gayle, Mickeal         Albert Town High       2:42.16
  7   677 Whittaks, Demanie      McGrath High           2:44.20
  8   151 Roobinson, Chadric     Albert Town High       2:51.35
  9   157 Walcott, Yussef        Albert Town High       2:52.56
 10   184 Robinson, Jevonnie     Corinaldi AV           2:54.79
 11   148 Miller, Jemar          Albert Town High       2:56.35
 12   753 Johnson, Javoi         Maldon High School     2:56.80
 --   758 Reid, Tyler            Maldon High School          NT

Event 21  Boys 800 Meter Run CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   841 Martin, Tavaughn       Bellefield High        2:07.98   2
  2   603 Bernard, Chavar        Mushette High SC       2:16.51   2
  3   242 Small, Rashawn         Unattached             2:17.88   2
  4   609 Nesbeth, Oshane        Mushette High SC       2:18.27   1
  5   679 Brown, Deville         McGrath High           2:20.16   1
  6   676 Bishop, Shavaun        McGrath High           2:20.98   2
  7   218 Walters, Carvil        Guy’s Hill H           2:21.87   1
  8   673 Parchment, Jaheim      McGrath High           2:23.69   2
  9   222 Bennett, Lavar         Horace Clarke High     2:26.61   2
 10   192 Barnes, Bashon         Guy’s Hill H           2:26.79   1
 11   809 Wilson, Rahiem         Ocho Rios High         2:27.72   2
 12   844 McLaren, Nichalos      Bellefield High        2:28.84   1
 13   787 Brown, Javon           Ocho Rios High         2:36.57   2
 14   203 Henry, Lenworth        Guy’s Hill H           2:39.45   2
 15   666 Wiliiams, Matthew      Tacky High             2:44.31   1
 16   139 Ferguson, Omar         Albert Town High       2:48.62   1
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 17   477 Berry, Nathan          Ocho Rios High         2:49.87   1
 18   678 Ellis, Alec            McGrath High           2:57.60   1
 --   202 Harrison, Kreshnar     Guy’s Hill H               DNF   2

Event 22  Boys 800 Meter Run CLASS 1
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   835 Hudson, Dontae         Bellefield High        1:21.97   2
  2   615 Collins, Laphaye       Mushette High SC       2:03.57   2
  3   811 Reeves, Brandon        Merlene Ottey High     2:11.30   1
  4   229 Hibbert, Justin        Horace Clarke High     2:12.72   2
  5   143 Grant, Amon            Albert Town High       2:13.41   1
  6   836 Howell, Shemore        Bellefield High        2:15.36   2
  7   618 Morrison, Jaheim       Mushette High SC       2:18.45   1
  8   848 Stephenson, Andrew     Bellefield High        2:20.43   1
  9   614 Bell, Eric             Mushette High SC       2:20.84   1
 10   692 Salmon, Oshane         Roger Clarke High      2:21.55   2
 11   606 Brammer, Vijay         Mushette High SC       2:22.06   2
 12   847 McLaren, Lamard        Bellefield High        2:25.52   2
 13   665 Gordon, Warren         Tacky High             2:39.80   2
 14   650 Ming, Cleveland        Port Antionio High     2:45.25   2

Event 26  Girls 60 Meter Dash UNDER 10
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   452 Davis, Shantae         Iona Prep                 9.12   2
  2   177 Mitchell, Kelany       Corinaldi AV              9.23   3
  3   449 Chandler, Danae        Iona Prep                 9.47   2
  4   185 Saddler, Danita        Corinaldi AV              9.63   3
  5   447 Barnett, Dajahnay      Iona Prep                 9.77   2
  6   168 Grant, Oneilla         Corinaldi AV              9.90   3
  7   174 McInstosh, Miley       Corinaldi AV             10.69   3
  8   455 Edwards, Soneyah       Iona Prep                10.72   1
  8   470 Smallhorne, Otoria     Iona Prep                10.72   2
 10   453 Dressike, Myesha       Iona Prep                11.67   1

Event 30  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   700 Downer, Amoy           Roger Clarke High      1:04.06   1
  2   702 Allen, Beyonce         Roger Clarke High      1:04.91   1
  3   806 Tashawya, Shaw         Ocho Rios High         1:07.01   3
  4   797 Hunter, Ashena         Ocho Rios High         1:07.32   3
  5   138 Dawkins, Ackliaa       Albert Town High       1:08.21   1
  6   802 Rose, Jhinon           Ocho Rios High         1:08.48   3
  7   823 Campbell, Anecia       Bellefield High        1:08.50   2
  8   240 Smith, Stephanne       Unattached             1:11.27   1
  9   144 Grant, Samantha        Albert Town High       1:12.36   2
 10   756 Pinkey, Riccolya       Maldon High School     1:13.62   1
 11   830 Watt, Astoya           Bellefield High        1:14.25   2
 12   641 Downer, Davia          Port Antionio High     1:15.69   3
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 13   644 Lawrence, Rihanna      Port Antionio High     1:17.89   3
 14   196 Coalman, Kellya        Guy’s Hill H           1:18.64   2
 15   642 Nelson, Kemoy          Port Antionio High     1:22.43   3
 16   833 Witter, Lacian         Bellefield High        1:29.03   2
 17   662 Bryan, Katelyn         Tacky High             1:32.03   3
 18   602 Gordon, Dejahnae       Mushette High SC       1:33.26   2
 19   592 Johnson, Acquacia      Mushette High SC       1:34.37   2
 20   832 Powell, Britneyann     Bellefield High        1:38.26   2
 --   701 Peart, Beyonka         Roger Clarke High           NT   1

Event 31  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   798 Hylton, Aaliyah        Ocho Rios High         1:01.39
  2   594 Barrett, Henriesha     Mushette High SC       1:02.65
  3   827 Baily, Adiese          Bellefield High        1:04.56
  4   824 Taylor, Tamara         Bellefield High        1:05.67

Event 32  Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   591 Sashell, Walters       Mushette High SC       1:04.79
  2   663 Coward, Shauna         Tacky High             1:35.08

Event 34  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   655 Brown, Kevin           Port Antionio High       58.07   1
  2   611 Holt, Osmond           Mushette High SC         59.11   1
  3   481 Morris, Dontae         Ocho Rios High         1:00.67   2
  4   212 Powell, Nickcardo      Guy’s Hill H           1:01.12   2
  5   141 Frater, Akeem          Albert Town High       1:01.25   2
  6   724 McIntosh, Tajay        Marcus Garvey Tech     1:03.30   1
  7   789 Campbell, Ricardo      Ocho Rios High         1:04.35   1
  8   719 Johnson, Rickey        Marcus Garvey Tech     1:06.08   2
  9   608 Morris, Demario        Mushette High SC       1:06.55   2
 10   747 Anglin, Jordan         Maldon High School     1:15.19   2
 11   680 Rowe, Geovonnie        McGrath High           1:16.35   1
 12   750 Campbell, Raheem       Maldon High School     1:17.35   1
 13   480 Morgan, Dejhaun        Ocho Rios High         1:20.04   2

Event 35  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   799 Hyman, Tevin           Ocho Rios High           54.54   3
  2   236 Plunkett, Teneil       Horace Clarke High       54.92   3
  3   617 Beckford, Chard        Mushette High SC         55.41   3
  4   810 Wright, Quacy          Ocho Rios High           55.58   2
  5   651 Thompson, Audley       Port Antionio High       56.01   1
  6   794 Furguson, Jamaly       Ocho Rios High           56.45   1
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  7   654 Harris, Tylear         Port Antionio High       56.45   2
  8   201 Harris, David          Guy’s Hill H             57.22   1
  9   603 Bernard, Chavar        Mushette High SC         57.38   3
 10   679 Brown, Deville         McGrath High             57.58   3
 11   687 Blackwood, Zaniel      Roger Clarke High        57.82   2
 12   607 Freckleton, Dwayne     Mushette High SC         58.49   2
 13   198 Ducally, Renaldo       Guy’s Hill H           1:01.06   3
 14   621 Barnes, Rajay          Tacky High             1:01.16   2
 15   669 Taylor, Ricardo        Tacky High             1:02.25   1
 16   840 Scott, Joseph          Bellefield High        1:02.55   1
 17   781 Williams, Kurt         Spot Valley High       1:02.66   1
 18   215 Simmonds, Ranjay       Guy’s Hill H           1:02.73   2
 19   224 Cameron, Derron        Horace Clarke High     1:03.43   3
 20   735 White, Jamar           Marcus Garvey Tech     1:12.43   2
 21   725 McPherson, Ronaldo     Marcus Garvey Tech     1:17.69   1

Event 36  Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   615 Collins, Laphaye       Mushette High SC         53.42   2
  2   191 Anderson, Cadrae       Guy’s Hill H             54.82   1
  3   689 Shakespeare, Miche     Roger Clarke High        55.24   1
  4   145 Hinds, Javaughn        Albert Town High         56.33   1
  4   233 McNeish, Rajay         Horace Clarke High       56.33   1
  6   482 James, Sanjay          Unattached               56.35   2
  7   210 Murphy, Alex           Guy’s Hill H             58.69   2
  8   675 Edwards, Jahvaine      McGrath High             59.75   2
  9   667 Williams, Worrick      Tacky High             1:00.66   2
 10   732 Watkis, Sojeano        Marcus Garvey Tech     1:00.71   1
 11   864 Cunningham, Sashwa     Unattached             1:01.38   2
 12   695 Dawes, Norton          Roger Clarke High      1:02.91   2
 13   804 Smallings, Fabian      Ocho Rios High         1:06.80   1
 14   786 Brown, Antonio         Ocho Rios High         1:12.48   1

Event 38  Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   209 Morgan, Kadra          Guy’s Hill H           5:35.40
  2   153 Smith, Neon            Albert Town High       5:40.96
  3   822 Green, Adeneke         Bellefield High        5:43.39
  4   831 Henry, Rennika         Bellefield High        5:45.29
  5   156 Riley, Riyanna         Albert Town High       6:46.43
  6   227 Green, Giselle         Horace Clarke High     6:51.94
  7   766 Gregory, Shaneeka      Spot Valley High       7:23.48
  8   181 Reid, Imani            Corinaldi AV           8:08.25
  9   178 Natasha, McLean        Corinaldi AV           9:07.66

Event 39  Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   838 Lawrence, Aniesha      Bellefield High        5:06.45
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....Event 39  Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2

  2   825 Taylor, Tia            Bellefield High        5:38.79
  3   837 Waugh, Jodiann         Bellefield High        5:52.38
  4   662 Bryan, Katelyn         Tacky High             8:04.12

Event 41  Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   846 Lawrence, Davian       Bellefield High        5:02.13
  2   660 Montique, Kakero       Port Antionio High     5:17.99
  3   148 Miller, Jemar          Albert Town High       5:20.26
  4   481 Morris, Dontae         Ocho Rios High         5:28.74
  5   142 Gayle, Mickeal         Albert Town High       5:42.25
  6   205 James, Dandre          Guy’s Hill H           5:45.04
  7   157 Walcott, Yussef        Albert Town High       6:10.13
  8   184 Robinson, Jevonnie     Corinaldi AV           6:35.90

Event 42  Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   841 Martin, Tavaughn       Bellefield High        4:35.02
  2   609 Nesbeth, Oshane        Mushette High SC       4:51.63
  3   222 Bennett, Lavar         Horace Clarke High     4:52.84
  4   844 McLaren, Nichalos      Bellefield High        4:54.03
  5   809 Wilson, Rahiem         Ocho Rios High         5:00.13
  6   735 White, Jamar           Marcus Garvey Tech     5:18.96
  7   146 Howe, Javaunie         Albert Town High       5:21.13
  8   781 Williams, Kurt         Spot Valley High       5:26.49
  9   754 Levy, Kavaine          Maldon High School     5:31.03
 10   685 Rose, Deverngy         McGrath High           5:42.81
 11   666 Wiliiams, Matthew      Tacky High             6:03.32

Event 43  Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   834 Grant, Romoy           Bellefield High        5:10.23
  2   836 Howell, Shemore        Bellefield High        5:19.16
  3   835 Hudson, Dontae         Bellefield High        5:25.17
  4   847 McLaren, Lamard        Bellefield High        6:01.24
  5   684 Reid, Davis            Maldon High School     6:10.01
  6   683 Whittaks, Dinnath      McGrath High           6:27.07
  7   665 Gordon, Warren         Tacky High             7:04.02
  8   691 Aikens, Mourice        Roger Clarke High      7:04.24

Event 51  Girls Discus Throw CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   637 Ashley, Mickiel        Port Antionio High      18.18m
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Event 52  Boys Discus Throw CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   686 Pusey, Sheen           McGrath High            23.30m
  2   749 Campbell, Junior       Maldon High School      22.55m
  3   718 Johnson, Jahiem        Marcus Garvey Tech      22.30m

Event 53  Girls Discus Throw CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   638 Smith, Candice         Port Antionio High      26.75m
  2   639 Lee, Danilia           Port Antionio High      20.00m
  3   861 Prince, Abigale        Port Antionio High      19.35m
  4   711 Brummer, Mariah        Marcus Garvey Tech      16.20m

Event 54  Boys Discus Throw CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   815 Palmer, Norral         Merlene Ottey High      28.60m
  2   720 Jones, Moses           Marcus Garvey Tech      25.60m
  3   726 Morgan, Rasheed        Marcus Garvey Tech      24.40m
  4   219 Whyte, Brandon         Guy’s Hill H            22.30m
  5   778 Stephens, Nicoy        Spot Valley High        13.35m

Event 56  Girls Shot Put CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 10001 Mickiel, Ashley        Port Antionio High       8.50m

Event 57  Boys Shot Put CLASS 1
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   791 Clarke, Miguel         Ocho Rios High          10.25m
  2   718 Johnson, Jahiem        Marcus Garvey Tech       8.50m
  3   686 Pusey, Sheen           McGrath High             8.40m
  4   749 Campbell, Junior       Maldon High School       6.37m

Event 58  Girls Shot Put CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   638 Smith, Candice         Port Antionio High       7.60m
  2   860 Campbell, Chelsea      Marcus Garvey Tech       5.70m
  3   639 Lee, Danilia           Port Antionio High       5.23m
  4   861 Prince, Abigale        Port Antionio High       4.60m

Event 59  Boys Shot Put CLASS 2
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   815 Palmer, Norral         Merlene Ottey High      11.30m
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....Event 59  Boys Shot Put CLASS 2

  2   219 Whyte, Brandon         Guy’s Hill H             8.70m
  3   720 Jones, Moses           Marcus Garvey Tech       7.50m
 --   726 Morgan, Rasheed        Marcus Garvey Tech        FOUL
 --   778 Stephens, Nicoy        Spot Valley High          FOUL

Event 61  Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS 4
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   592 Johnson, Acquacia      Mushette High SC         28.39   1
  2   152 Simpson, Tevian        Albert Town High         28.92   2
  3   796 Herron, Aaliyah        Ocho Rios High           29.36   2
  4   807 Walters, Regina        Ocho Rios High           29.49   3
  5   800 Porter, Delecia        Ocho Rios High           29.61   2
  6   154 Thompson, Tikaanie     Albert Town High         29.93   1
  7   136 Anderson, Shantoya     Albert Town High         30.64   4
  8   645 Davis, Kadiesha        Port Antionio High       30.72   1
  9   602 Gordon, Dejahnae       Mushette High SC         30.72   3
 10   790 Campbell, Tonaya       Ocho Rios High           30.85   4
 11   642 Nelson, Kemoy          Port Antionio High       30.85   2
 12   646 Bennett, Safia         Port Antionio High       31.30   4
 13   206 Lawson, Lotanecia      Guy’s Hill H             31.62   2
 14   240 Smith, Stephanne       Unattached               31.66   1
 15   239 Williams, Aliesha      Horace Clarke High       32.11   1
 16   696 Atkison, Tahvaughn     Roger Clarke High        32.76   4
 17   648 Harriott, Shanica      Port Antionio High       32.86   3
 18   752 Hines, Everdeen        Maldon High School       33.31   3
 19   647 Green, Asia            Port Antionio High       33.89   1
 20   746 Bury, Ranique          Ocho Rios High           33.99   4
 21   204 Howard, Nicole         Guy’s Hill H             34.44   1
 22   649 Ellis, Shanica         Port Antionio High       34.51   2
 23   698 Waysome, Natalya       Roger Clarke High        34.56   2
 24   180 Ramsay, Tiana          Corinaldi AV             38.67   4

Event 62  Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   823 Campbell, Anecia       Bellefield High          26.66   2
  2   144 Grant, Samantha        Albert Town High         27.33   2
  3   806 Tashawya, Shaw         Ocho Rios High           27.35   1
  4   761 Donaldson, Keya        Spot Valley High         28.08   2
  5   149 Osbourne, Tamoy        Albert Town High         28.35   4
  6   641 Downer, Davia          Port Antionio High       28.70   4
  7   805 Stoddart, Telice       Ocho Rios High           28.91   2
  8   832 Powell, Britneyann     Bellefield High          28.92   1
  9   830 Watt, Astoya           Bellefield High          28.92   3
 10   833 Witter, Lacian         Bellefield High          29.05   4
 11   239 Williams, Aliesha      Horace Clarke High       29.28   3
 12   700 Downer, Amoy           Roger Clarke High        29.61   4
 13   200 Gordon, Naveha         Guy’s Hill H             29.82   1
 14   595 Ballentine, Jhorda     Mushette High SC         30.11   2
 15   699 Brown, Shantia         Roger Clarke High        30.17   3
 16   792 Davis, Jamelia         Ocho Rios High           30.47   4
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....Event 62  Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3

 17   196 Coalman, Kellya        Guy’s Hill H             30.82   3
 18   712 Dawson, Ashley         Marcus Garvey Tech       31.03   2
 19   172 Lynch, Veneisha        Corinaldi AV             31.17   1
 20   776 Rowe, Rihanna          Spot Valley High         31.26   3
 21   643 Edwards, Kennesha      Port Antionio High       31.64   3
 22   138 Dawkins, Ackliaa       Albert Town High         31.65   1
 23   767 Henry, Tianna          Spot Valley High         31.89   4
 24   644 Lawrence, Rihanna      Port Antionio High       32.13   1
 25   716 Henry, Tianna          Marcus Garvey Tech       32.59   1
 26   756 Pinkey, Riccolya       Maldon High School       32.96   3
 27   702 Allen, Beyonce         Roger Clarke High        33.33   2
 28   701 Peart, Beyonka         Roger Clarke High        34.69   1
 29   779 Thomas, Tashena        Spot Valley High         37.19   3

Event 63  Girls 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   798 Hylton, Aaliyah        Ocho Rios High           26.73   2
  2   594 Barrett, Henriesha     Mushette High SC         27.46   1
  3   729 Stewart, Yasheka       Marcus Garvey Tech       27.86   2
  4   803 Scarlett, Natalia      Ocho Rios High           27.97   1
  5   711 Brummer, Mariah        Marcus Garvey Tech       28.42   1
  6   827 Baily, Adiese          Bellefield High          28.63   2
  7   824 Taylor, Tamara         Bellefield High          28.73   1
  8   826 Richards, Amishaka     Bellefield High          29.37   2
  9   155 Troupe, Jenessa        Albert Town High         29.77   2
 10   721 Lawrence, Tiana        Marcus Garvey Tech       29.96   1
 11   640 Kilburn, Donniesha     Port Antionio High       30.13   1
 12   862 Woods, Angel           Port Antionio High       36.97   2

Event 65  Boys 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   223 Buddho, Ashawn         Horace Clarke High       24.00   1
  2   611 Holt, Osmond           Mushette High SC         25.61   5
  3   769 Lumbly, Lamar          Spot Valley High         25.65   4
  4   714 Harrilal, Hassine      Marcus Garvey Tech       25.94   3
  5   774 Reid, Ovane            Spot Valley High         26.00   2
  6   242 Small, Rashawn         Unattached               26.13   5
  7   225 Garvey, Nichelas       Horace Clarke High       26.20   3
  8   137 Cunnningham, Rojau     Albert Town High         26.67   4
  9   724 McIntosh, Tajay        Marcus Garvey Tech       26.75   2
 10   705 Atkinson, Dewayne      Marcus Garvey Tech       26.77   1
 11   713 Hardy, Damion          Marcus Garvey Tech       26.83   3
 12   733 Watson, Demarie        Marcus Garvey Tech       26.88   4
 13   141 Frater, Akeem          Albert Town High         26.92   1
 14   140 Fisher, Omario         Albert Town High         27.04   5
 15   207 McDonald, Chavez       Guy’s Hill H             27.30   4
 16   212 Powell, Nickcardo      Guy’s Hill H             27.85   5
 17   728 Robinson, Devaughn     Marcus Garvey Tech       27.88   3
 18   789 Campbell, Ricardo      Ocho Rios High           28.11   1
 19   608 Morris, Demario        Mushette High SC         28.34   4
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....Event 65  Boys 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3

 20   661 Simpson, Dante         Port Antionio High       28.44   2
 21   731 Walters, Kevaughn      Marcus Garvey Tech       28.72   1
 22   658 Lewis, Kaleel          Port Antionio High       28.86   3
 23   706 Barnett, Shamar        Marcus Garvey Tech       29.53   5
 24   659 Nelson, Sadiki         Port Antionio High       29.64   1
 25   682 Fisher, Rasheed        McGrath High             29.72   2
 26   657 Esco, Davis            Port Antionio High       30.41   4
 27   479 Peat, Abijah           Ocho Rios High           30.69   4
 28   710 Brown, Orane           Marcus Garvey Tech       30.74   2
 29   775 Rickman, Kacy          Spot Valley High         32.30   1
 30   780 Townsend, Jemone       Spot Valley High         32.35   5
 31   480 Morgan, Dejhaun        Ocho Rios High           32.72   2
 32   815 Palmer, Norral         Merlene Ottey High       32.89   5
 33   763 Graham, Alex           Spot Valley High         34.69   2
 34   764 Grant, Dravid          Spot Valley High         34.74   3
 35   771 Noble, Ajani           Spot Valley High         35.49   1
 36   777 Singh, Kyle            Spot Valley High         37.53   3

Event 66  Boys 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   799 Hyman, Tevin           Ocho Rios High           24.25   2
  2   785 Brown, Amarie          Ocho Rios High           24.67   4
  3   810 Wright, Quacy          Ocho Rios High           24.69   3
  4   236 Plunkett, Teneil       Horace Clarke High       24.90   1
  5   232 McIntosh, Romario      Horace Clarke High       25.22   3
  6   226 Grant, Christopher     Horace Clarke High       25.37   1
  7   617 Beckford, Chard        Mushette High SC         25.53   1
  8   234 Mullings, Paul         Horace Clarke High       25.83   2
  9   734 Weir, Ackleish         Marcus Garvey Tech       25.86   4
 10   842 Williams, Denar        Bellefield High          25.87   4
 11   793 Elliot, Domonique      Ocho Rios High           26.00   1
 12   672 Facey, Malieka         McGrath High             26.09   3
 13   704 Anderson, Davion       Marcus Garvey Tech       26.14   3
 14   607 Freckleton, Dwayne     Mushette High SC         26.18   2
 15   197 Davis, Henry           Guy’s Hill H             26.26   3
 16   722 Livermore, Chadric     Marcus Garvey Tech       26.31   1
 17   621 Barnes, Rajay          Tacky High               26.35   2
 18   765 Grant, Ian             Spot Valley High         26.46   1
 19   768 Killings, Christop     Spot Valley High         26.48   3
 20   603 Bernard, Chavar        Mushette High SC         26.65   3
 21   669 Taylor, Ricardo        Tacky High               26.72   4
 22   707 Benjamin, Orette       Marcus Garvey Tech       27.07   2
 23   217 Tucker, Omar           Guy’s Hill H             27.51   1
 24   782 Wilson, Dononan        Spot Valley High         27.62   4
 25   231 Lawes, Demario         Horace Clarke High       27.66   2
 26   725 McPherson, Ronaldo     Marcus Garvey Tech       28.33   4
 27   477 Berry, Nathan          Ocho Rios High           29.62   2



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:00 PM  1/21/2020  Page 14

NORTH CENTRAL DEVELOPMENT MEET 2020 - 1/20/2020

NCAAA

PORT KAISER, ST. ANN

Results

Event 67  Boys 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   605 Forbes, Roshane        Mushette High SC         23.73   1
  2   804 Smallings, Fabian      Ocho Rios High           23.94   1
  3   736 Wright, Otani          Marcus Garvey Tech       24.00   1
  4   808 Williamson, Tyree      Ocho Rios High           24.34   3
  5   191 Anderson, Cadrae       Guy’s Hill H             24.63   2
  6   606 Brammer, Vijay         Mushette High SC         24.68   2
  7   233 McNeish, Rajay         Horace Clarke High       24.80   1
  8   843 Pringle, Alden         Bellefield High          24.81   3
  9   786 Brown, Antonio         Ocho Rios High           24.93   2
 10   147 Mead, Raheem           Albert Town High         24.95   3
 11   210 Murphy, Alex           Guy’s Hill H             25.13   1
 12   667 Williams, Worrick      Tacky High               25.23   1
 13   145 Hinds, Javaughn        Albert Town High         25.26   2
 14   788 Brown, Maurice         Ocho Rios High           25.66   3
 15   709 Brown, Ian             Marcus Garvey Tech       25.89   3
 16   853 Edwards, Ojario        Marcus Garvey Tech       26.17   2
 17   694 Campbell, Chamar       Roger Clarke High        26.89   2
 18   854 Anderson, Maurice      Marcus Garvey Tech       26.91   3
 19   688 Small, Janoy           Roger Clarke High        27.04   3
 20   671 Campbell, Rowmain      McGrath High             27.55   1
 21   670 Simpson, Dwayne        Tacky High               27.71   2
 22   693 Pawkins, Romaine       Roger Clarke High        28.95   1
 23   674 Cerwin, Tyreik         McGrath High             31.09   3

Event 68  Girls 200 Meter Dash PREP & PRIMA
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   175 McKay, Asia            Corinaldi AV             29.80
  2   186 Spence, Danika         Corinaldi AV             30.51
  3   189 Wilson, Quwana         Corinaldi AV             30.89
  4   172 Lynch, Veneisha        Corinaldi AV             33.65
  5   459 Johnson, Judeah        Iona Prep                36.40
  6   457 Hall, Donicah          Iona Prep                46.15

Event 69  Women 200 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   629 Mendez, Mellisa        Moneague College         29.50
  2   635 Thomas, Oshene         Moneague College         30.44
  3   633 Senior, Dewree         Moneague College         30.86

Event 71  Women 400 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   626 Howell, Tameria        Moneague College       1:07.63
  2   633 Senior, Dewree         Moneague College       1:13.19
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Event 72  Men 200 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   850 thomas, curtis         Unattached               24.36
  2   863 Hanson, Occain         Unattached               24.38
  3   620 Henry, Horace          Atletico Union T         25.66

Event 73  Boys 200 Meter Dash PREP & PRIMA
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   681 Kinglock, Courtney     Corinaldi AV             27.46
  2   619 Smythe, Johan Roma     Atletico Union T         28.12
  3   162 Brown, Shavaughn       Corinaldi AV             30.17
  4   469 Shaw, Javia            Iona Prep                35.47
  5   763 Graham, Alex           Spot Valley High         38.54
  6   473 Thmpson, Atreyu        Iona Prep                38.87

Event 74  Women 1500 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   632 Samuels, Kayann        Moneague College       6:04.67

Event 75  Boys 60 Meter Run UNDER 9
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   161 Brown, Ettory          Corinaldi AV              9.46
  2   183 Ricketts, Davaun       Corinaldi AV              9.68

Event 76  Boys 60 Meter Run PREP  AND PR
===================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   169 Gregory, Zadane        Corinaldi AV              8.01   2
  2   158 Anderson, Christop     Corinaldi AV              8.23   2
  3   176 McKenzie, Jaheim       Corinaldi AV              8.51   2
  4   159 Atkison, Tyquain       Corinaldi AV              9.07   2
  5   451 Christie, Nathan       Iona Prep                 9.09   1
  6   179 Palmer, Gregory        Corinaldi AV              9.41   2
  7   160 Birch, Keandre         Corinaldi AV              9.65   2
  8   473 Thmpson, Atreyu        Iona Prep                 9.87   1
  9   458 Hosang, Zinadene       Iona Prep                10.16   1
 10   471 Smith, Tiran           Iona Prep                11.16   1
 --   456 Grant, Rojaun          Iona Prep                   NT   1
=========================================================================================
                         Combined Team Scores - 38 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) BELLEFIELD HIGH            204.50     2) OCHO RIOS HIGH            192
    3) MUSHETTE HIGH SCHOOL       155        4) ALBERT TOWN HIGH          115
    5) MARCUS GARVEY TECH         101        6) PORT ANTIONIO HIGH         95
    7) HORACE CLARKE HIGH          76.50     8) Guy’s Hill High School     64
    9) MERLENE OTTEY HIGH          50       10) ROGER CLARKE HIGH          45
   11) Tacky High                  32       11) SPOT VALLEY HIGH           32
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....Event 76  Boys 60 Meter Run PREP  AND PR

   13) MCGRATH HIGH                30       14) MALDON HIGH SCHOOL         19
   15) Iona Prep                    4       16) CORINALDI AVENUE PRIMARY    2


